WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/18/2026 thru 2/18/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-005693 02/18/2026 00:40: TRAFFIC STOP ROOSEVELT BLVD/ WEEMS LN
DUI

26-005694 02/18/2026 00:47: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 1700 BLOCK ROBERTS ST
POLICE INFORMATION

26-005709 02/18/2026 02:55: HARASSMENT 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
HARASSMENT

26-005718 02/18/2026 07:55: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
ACCIDENT/NO P!

26-005719 02/18/2026 07:56: ACCIDENT/NO PI W GERRARD ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-005723 02/18/2026 08:24: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 500 BLOCK YORK AVE
DOA

26-005726 02/18/2026 09:04: DOMESTIC 700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
DOMESTIC

26-005727 02/18/2026 09:26: LARCENY 600 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
LARCENY

26-005729 02/18/2026 09:57: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 900 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-005730 02/18/2026 10:03: FRAUD 500 BLOCK EAGLE DR
FRAUD

26-005738 02/18/2026 11:34: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE



26-005741

26-005742

26-005744

26-005750

26-005752

26-005760

26-005765

26-005766

26-005768

26-005770

26-005772

26-005773

26-005775

26-005781

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

12:26:

12:40:

12:50:

13:12:

13:34:

14:55:

15:44:

15:49:

16:02:

16:13:

16:23:

16:25:

16:43:

17:35:

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

RAPE
RAPE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

LARCENY
LARCENY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

FRAUD
FRAUD

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER

1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK W CECIL ST

300 BLOCK PARKWAY ST

600 BLOCK WATSON AVE

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2300 BLOCK STONERIDGE RD

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



26-005783

26-005788

26-005789

26-005794

26-005799

26-005806

26-005807

26-005809

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

02/18/2026

Total Number of Calls:

18:03:

19:04:

19:24:

20:20:

21:02:

22:51:

22:58:

23:33:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

FIGHT
ASSAULT - DELAYED

FRAUD
FRAUD

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

33

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

400 BLOCK FARLEY CIR

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
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