

# WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## Call Briefing Report

2/18/2026 thru 2/18/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

<b>Incident #</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Reported/Actual Type</b>	<b>Location/Business/Reporting Party</b>
26-005693	02/18/2026	00:40:	TRAFFIC STOP <i>DUI</i>	ROOSEVELT BLVD/ WEEMS LN
26-005694	02/18/2026	00:47:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	1700 BLOCK ROBERTS ST
26-005709	02/18/2026	02:55:	HARASSMENT <i>HARASSMENT</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-005718	02/18/2026	07:55:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-005719	02/18/2026	07:56:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	W GERRARD ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
26-005723	02/18/2026	08:24:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE <i>DOA</i>	500 BLOCK YORK AVE
26-005726	02/18/2026	09:04:	DOMESTIC <i>DOMESTIC</i>	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-005727	02/18/2026	09:26:	LARCENY <i>LARCENY</i>	600 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
26-005729	02/18/2026	09:57:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	900 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-005730	02/18/2026	10:03:	FRAUD <i>FRAUD</i>	500 BLOCK EAGLE DR
26-005738	02/18/2026	11:34:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

26-005741	02/18/2026 12:26:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
26-005742	02/18/2026 12:40:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2400 BLOCK MASSANUTTEN TER
26-005744	02/18/2026 12:50:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-005750	02/18/2026 13:12:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	00 BLOCK W CECIL ST
26-005752	02/18/2026 13:34:	RAPE RAPE	300 BLOCK PARKWAY ST
26-005760	02/18/2026 14:55:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK WATSON AVE
26-005765	02/18/2026 15:44:	LARCENY LARCENY	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-005766	02/18/2026 15:49:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2300 BLOCK STONERIDGE RD
26-005768	02/18/2026 16:02:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-005770	02/18/2026 16:13:	FRAUD FRAUD	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-005772	02/18/2026 16:23:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
26-005773	02/18/2026 16:25:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-005775	02/18/2026 16:43:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	600 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
26-005781	02/18/2026 17:35:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

26-005783	02/18/2026 18:03:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-005788	02/18/2026 19:04:	FIGHT ASSAULT - DELAYED	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
26-005789	02/18/2026 19:24:	FRAUD FRAUD	400 BLOCK FARLEY CIR
26-005794	02/18/2026 20:20:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
26-005799	02/18/2026 21:02:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-005806	02/18/2026 22:51:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-005807	02/18/2026 22:58:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-005809	02/18/2026 23:33:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE

**Total Number of Calls:**

**33**

**Printed:** 2/27/2026

**Page 3 of 3**

Version 10.1 - Call Agency